
Facility Repair Proposal

Region: 4A
Fac ID: PA118 
Date: 1/18/23 

CSS # 91444 
Maximo Work Order No.: 11768 

Asset ID: NA 

Original Work Request:  
Remove Sewage at Lift Station (Emergency) 

Description of Repairs Needed: 
Labor, material, and equipment to respond to emergency request, a.) removed the sewage from the 
hole located next to the sewage lift station vault and removed sewage from vault.  b.) Cleared out drain 
at bottom of vault to ensure sewage is flowing into grate and into the vault.  Approx gallons is 1,000 
gallons of sewage.   

Parts List: NA 

Equipment List: 
Pressure Washer  
Air Gas Monitor  
Pump  

PM History: 
NA 

Cost Proposal: 
See attached RS Means Estimate. 

Total Cost: $3674.09 



COST ESTIMATE REPORT
DATE: 01/16/2023

Estimate Name: CSS 91444 - WO 11768 - PA118 Remove Sewage at Lift Station

Client Name: 99th Type: Unit Notes:

Estimate Address: Measurement System: US Standard

Estimate Summary: Catalog:
Material Labor Equipment Total* Format:

Base Total 259.23$                      1,522.24$            484.67$                $                                               2,772.38 Release:

Total O&P 285.11$                      2,385.36$            533.14$                $                                               3,764.09 Labor Type:

*"Total" column values include the cost of Exception lines that may not be included in the Material, Labor and Equipment totals. City Cost Index:

Line Source: U - User defined line item

A - Adjustment/Modifier

E - Exception lines

Quantity LineNumber Line Source
SubContracted 

Ind.
Description Crew Daily Output

Labor 
Hours

Unit Material Labor Equipment Total  Ext. Mat. Ext. Labor Ext. Equip. Ext. Total Mat. O&P Labor O&P Equip. O&P  Total O&P Ext. Mat. O&P
 Ext. Labor 

O&P
Ext. Equip. 

O&P
Ext. Total 

O&P
Labor Type Notes

0.40 013113200160
Field personnel, general purpose laborer, 
average 1 Clab 0.2 40 Week -$                     1,704.30$      -$                1,704.30$            -$                     681.72$               -$                     681.72$               -$               2,691.00$      -$                2,691.00$     -$                1,076.40$     -$               1,076.40$     RR

0.20 013113200280 E
Field personnel, superintendent, 
maximum 0 0 Week -$                     2,650.00$      -$                2,650.00$            -$                     530.00$               -$                     530.00$               -$               4,225.00$      -$                4,225.00$     -$                845.00$        -$               845.00$        RR

1.00 015423804000

Staging aid/fall protection equipment, 
nylon full body harness, lanyard & rope 
grab, buy 0 0 Ea. 197.94$               -$               -$                197.94$               197.94$               -$                     -$                     197.94$               217.92$         -$               -$                217.92$        217.92$          -$              -$               217.92$        RR

1.00 015423804100

Staging aid/fall protection equipment, 
rope for safety line, nylon, buy, 5/8" x 
100' 0 0 Ea. 61.29$                 -$               -$                61.29$                 61.29$                 -$                     -$                     61.29$                 67.19$           -$               -$                67.19$          67.19$            -$              -$               67.19$          RR

1.00 015433407620 U
Rent vacuum truck, hazardous material, 
2500 gallons, Incl. Hourly Oper. Cost. A3B 0 0 Day -$                     310.52$         484.67$          795.19$               -$                     310.52$               484.67$               795.19$               -$               463.96$         533.14$          997.10$        -$                463.96$        533.14$         997.10$        USER

4.00 028120106000 E

Hazardous waste 
cleanup/pickup/disposal, dumpsite 
disposal charge, minimum 0 0 Ton -$                     -$               -$                126.56$               -$                     -$                     -$                     506.24$               -$               -$               -$                140.12$        -$                -$              -$               560.48$        RR

5,535.28$           259.23$              1,522.24$           484.67$              2,772.38$           8,338.33$    285.11$         2,385.36$    533.14$        3,764.09$    Grand Total

MasterFormat 2018

ESTIMATE INFORMATION

COST DATA

Facilities and Commercial Renovation

6467 Mikewood Blvd, Conneaut Lake, PA, 16316-6661

Year 2023

Repair & Remodeling
PENNSYLVANIA / OIL CITY (163)

LEGEND

ESTIMATE






















